

ALLERGY MATRIX - MENU:

Contains (MC) May Contain

The Allergy Matrix must be produced prior to the menu going live and validated by a senior Food and Beverage Manager once it has been created. The Matrix must be reviewed when ingredients, suppliers or menus change or if there has been an allergy incident.

Menu Items (Separate out each component)	Bought in (B) or produced in the Hotel (H)	Nuts (Specify the Type of Nut)	Crustaceans	Peanuts	Eggs	Milk & Dairy	Mollusca	Fish (Specify the Type of Fish)	Sesame Seeds	Cereals Containing Gluten (Specify the type of Cereal)	Soya	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide (Sulphites)	Mustard	Lupin
Juice station															
Apple juice	B														
Orange juice	B														
Cranberry juice	B														
Pineapple juice	B														
Tea and Coffee station															
Brakes Semi Skimmed Milk (Green) 6x2.27L - 70324	B					✓									
Skimmed Milk (Red) 6x2.27L -78224	B					✓									
Alpro Almond Milk - 113653	B	✓ALMOND MC BRAZIL NUT CASHEW NAZELNUT MACADSMIA PECAN WALNUT PISTACHIO													

Please note that all 14 allergens are present in our preparation areas, therefore we are not able to guarantee "no traces" of any allergen.

Created by: Carlo Saraceni
 Validated by: Chris

Signature: [Signature]
 Signature: [Signature]

Date Created: 11-07-22
 Date of Validation: 11-07-22

ALLERGY MATRIX - MENU:

() Contains (MC) May Contain

The Allergy Matrix must be produced prior to the menu going live and validated by a senior Food and Beverage Manager once it has been created. The Matrix must be reviewed when ingredients, suppliers or menus change or if there has been an allergy incident.

Menu Items (Separate out each component)	Bought in (B) or produced in the Hotel (H)	Nuts (Specify the Type of Nut)	Crustaceans	Peanuts	Eggs	Milk & Dairy	Mollusca	Fish (Specify the Type of Fish)	Sesame Seeds	Cereals Containing Gluten (Specify the type of Cereal)	Soya	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide (Sulphites)	Mustard	Lupin
Oat milk	B									Oat					
Rice milk	B														
Alpro Soya Organic Unsweetened 8x1l - 128154	B										✓				
Coffee Machine	B					✓									
Hope and glory tea															
English breakfast	B														
Organic pepper mint	B														
Chamomile	B														
Lemon grass and ginge	B														
Green tea	B														
Forest fruit infusion	B														
DE cafe tea	B														

Please note that all 14 allergens are present in our preparation areas, therefore we are not able to guarantee "no traces" of any allergen.

Created by: CARLO SARACENI

Signature: 

Date Created: 11-07-22

Validated by: ehrs

Signature: 

Date of Validation: 11/7/22

ALLERGY MATRIX - MENU:

(☑) Contains (MC) May Contain

The Allergy Matrix must be produced prior to the menu going live and validated by a senior Food and Beverage Manager once it has been created. The Matrix must be reviewed when ingredients, suppliers or menus change or if there has been an allergy incident.

Menu Items (Separate out each component)	Bought in (B) or produced in the Hotel (H)	Nuts (Specify the Type of Nut)	Crustaceans	Peanuts	Eggs	Milk & Dairy	Mollusca	Fish (Specify the Type of Fish)	Sesame Seeds	Cereals Containing Gluten (Specify the type of Cereal)	Soya	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide (Sulphites)	Mustard	Lupin
Fruits															
Apple braeburn	B														
Apple Granny Smith	B														
Orange	B														
Banana	B														
Pears	B														
Cereal station															
Coco Pops	B									✓BARLEY /GLUTEN					
Corn Flakes	B									✓BARLEY /GLUTEN					
Rice Krispies	B									✓BARLEY /GLUTEN					
5 grain muesli -125438	B									✓BARLEY/R YE/OATS/GLUTEN/SPELT					
Weetabix	B									✓BARLEY /GLUTEN					

Please note that all 14 allergens are present in our preparation areas, therefore we are not able to guarantee "no traces" of any allergen.

Created by: Carlo Saraceni

Signature: [Signature]

Date Created: 11-07-22

Validated by: Chris

Signature: [Signature]

Date of Validation: 11/7/22

ALLERGY MATRIX - MENU:

() Contains (MC) May Contain

The Allergy Matrix must be produced prior to the menu going live and validated by a senior Food and Beverage Manager once it has been created. The Matrix must be reviewed when ingredients, suppliers or menus change or if there has been an allergy incident.

Menu Items (Separate out each component)	Bought in (B) or produced in the Hotel (H)	Nuts (Specify the Type of Nut)	Crustaceans	Peanuts	Eggs	Milk & Dairy	Mollusca	Fish (Specify the Type of Fish)	Sesame Seeds	Cereals Containing Gluten (Specify the type of Cereal)	Soya	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide (Sulphites)	Mustard	Lupin
Bran flakes	B									✓BARLEY /wheat					
muesli	B									RyE Gluten Oats Wheat					
Puffed rice	B					✓					✓				
Porridge station															
Porridge oats	B									Oats Barley Mc Wheat Mc					
Banana chips	B														
Dried cranberries	B														
Dried papaya	B												✓		

Please note that all 14 allergens are present in our preparation areas, therefore we are not able to guarantee "no traces" of any allergen.

Created by: Carlo Saraceni

Signature: [Signature]

Date Created: 11-07-22

Validated by: Chr7

Signature: [Signature]

Date of Validation: 11/7/22

ALLERGY MATRIX - MENU:

(☑) Contains (MC) May Contain

The Allergy Matrix must be produced prior to the menu going live and validated by a senior Food and Beverage Manager once it has been created. The Matrix must be reviewed when ingredients, suppliers or menus change or if there has been an allergy incident.

Menu Items (Separate out each component)	Bought in (B) or produced in the Hotel (H)	Nuts (Specify the Type of Nut)	Crustaceans	Peanuts	Eggs	Milk & Dairy	Mollusca	Fish (Specify the Type of Fish)	Sesame Seeds	Cereals Containing Gluten (Specify the type of Cereal)	Soya	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide (Sulphites)	Mustard	Lupin
Chia seeds	B														
Dried mix fruit	B												✓		
Dried sultanas	B														
Pumpkin seeds	B														
Danish and breads															
All Butter Croissant 70g x48 - 33517	B				✓	✓				✓WHEAT /GLUTEN					
Chocolate Croissant 48x95gm -31206	B	MC WALNUTS HAZELNUT ALMOND			✓	✓				✓WHEAT	✓				
Vegan Raspberry filled Croissant 90g -132835	B	MC WALNUTS HAZELNUT ALMOND			MC	MC			MC	✓GLUTEN /SPELT/WHEAT	MC				
Mini Mixed Danish -34244	B	ALMONDS PECAN			✓	✓			MC	✓GLUTEN					
Triple Choc Tulip Muffin-33536	B				✓	✓				✓WHEAT /GLUTEN	✓				

Please note that all 14 allergens are present in our preparation areas, therefore we are not able to guarantee "no traces" of any allergen.

Created by: CARLO SARACENI

Signature: [Signature]

Date Created: 11.07.22

Validated by: CHRIS

Signature: [Signature]

Date of Validation: 11/7/22

ALLERGY MATRIX - MENU:

Contains (MC) May Contain

The Allergy Matrix must be produced prior to the menu going live and validated by a senior Food and Beverage Manager once it has been created. The Matrix must be reviewed when ingredients, suppliers or menus change or if there has been an allergy incident.

Menu Items (Separate out each component)	Bought in (B) or produced in the Hotel (H)	Nuts (Specify the Type of Nut)	Crustaceans	Peanuts	Eggs	Milk & Dairy	Mollusca	Fish (Specify the Type of Fish)	Sesame Seeds	Cereals Containing Gluten (Specify the type of Cereal)	Soya	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide (Sulphites)	Mustard	Lupin
White Bloomer 1x8 - 105668	B								MC	✓WHEAT /GLUTEN	✓				
BLOOMER MALTED BROWN 1x8 -105667	B								MC	✓ BARLEY WHEAT/ GLUTEN	✓				
Banana & toffee loaf	B	Almond Hazelnut Pecan walnut			✓	✓									
Gluten Free Sliced White Bread 1x6 loaves -114271	B				✓										
Gluten Free Sliced Brown Bread 1x6 loaves - 114272	B				✓										
Bread rolls	B									✓ BARLEY WHEAT/ GLUTEN					
Ancient grains loaf	B	Almond Hazelnut Walnut				MC	MC		MC	✓ BARLEY WHEAT/ GLUTEN Spelt / rye					

Please note that all 14 allergens are present in our preparation areas, therefore we are not able to guarantee "no traces" of any allergen.

Created by: Carlo Saraceni

Signature: 

Date Created: 11.07.22

Validated by: Chris

Signature: 

Date of Validation: 11/7/22

ALLERGY MATRIX - MENU:

Contains (MC) May Contain

The Allergy Matrix must be produced prior to the menu going live and validated by a senior Food and Beverage Manager once it has been created. The Matrix must be reviewed when ingredients, suppliers or menus change or if there has been an allergy incident.

Menu Items (Separate out each component)	Bought in (B) or produced in the Hotel (H)	Nuts (Specify the Type of Nut)	Crustaceans	Peanuts	Eggs	Milk & Dairy	Mollusca	Fish (Specify the Type of Fish)	Sesame Seeds	Cereals Containing Gluten (Specify the type of Cereal)	Soya	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide (Sulphites)	Mustard	Lupin
Sourdough	B	MC Almond Hazelnut walnut				MC			MC	Gluten Rye wheat					
Bagel	B								MC	✓ BARLEY WHEAT/ GLUTEN /rye					
Crumpets	B									Gluten/ wheat/rye					
Gluten Free Bread	B				✓										
Blueberry muffin	B	MC			✓	✓				Wheat	✓				
Chocolate muffin	B	MC			✓	✓				Wheat oats	✓				
Gluten free muffins	B				✓										
Breakfast muffin	B								MC	Gluten/ wheat					

Please note that all 14 allergens are present in our preparation areas, therefore we are not able to guarantee "no traces" of any allergen.

Created by: Carlo Sacchi

Signature: [Signature]

Date Created: 11-07-22

Validated by: Chris

Signature: [Signature]

Date of Validation: 11/7/22

ALLERGY MATRIX - MENU:

() Contains (MC) May Contain

The Allergy Matrix must be produced prior to the menu going live and validated by a senior Food and Beverage Manager once it has been created. The Matrix must be reviewed when ingredients, suppliers or menus change or if there has been an allergy incident.

Menu Items (Separate out each component)	Bought in (B) or produced in the Hotel (H)	Nuts (Specify the Type of Nut)	Crustaceans	Peanuts	Eggs	Milk & Dairy	Mollusca	Fish (Specify the Type of Fish)	Sesame Seeds	Cereals Containing Gluten (Specify the type of Cereal)	Soya	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide (Sulphites)	Mustard	Lupin
Butter and preserves															
Anchor Butter Portions 7s 5x100 -71734	B					✓									
Chl Flora portions - 2x100pts -19510	B														
N Jim Jams Choc Spread R Sugar 1x200x15g - 127457	B	HAZELNUT PEANUT				✓				MC	✓				
BM Strawberry Conserve Sticks 100x15g-111362	B														
Marmite Portions- 100050	B									Gluten, barley, wheat,		✓			
BM Raspberry Conserve Sticks 100x15g - 111363	B														
BM Apricot Conserve Sticks 100x15g -111364	B														
Bonne Maman Honey Stick 100x15g	B														
BM Orange Marmalade Sticks 100x15g	B														

Please note that all 14 allergens are present in our preparation areas, therefore we are not able to guarantee "no traces" of any allergen.

Created by: Carlo Salazar

Signature: 

Date Created: 11-07-22

Validated by: Ch-s

Signature: 

Date of Validation: 11/7/22

ALLERGY MATRIX - MENU:

() Contains (MC) May Contain

The Allergy Matrix must be produced prior to the menu going live and validated by a senior Food and Beverage Manager once it has been created. The Matrix must be reviewed when ingredients, suppliers or menus change or if there has been an allergy incident.

Menu Items (Separate out each component)	Bought in (B) or produced in the Hotel (H)	Nuts (Specify the Type of Nut)	Crustaceans	Peanuts	Eggs	Milk & Dairy	Mollusca	Fish (Specify the Type of Fish)	Sesame Seeds	Cereals Containing Gluten (Specify the type of Cereal)	Soya	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide (Sulphites)	Mustard	Lupin
COMPOTE															
Cherry compote	B														
Apricot compote	B														
Blueberry compote	B														
Toffee sauce	B					✓									
Cold food															
Italian Salami Milano Slices 5 x 250g- 116162	B														
Brake Sliced Honey Roast Ham 454g.- 29178	B														
Smoked salmon	H/B							Salmon							
Cheddar mild portions- 29341	B					✓									
Brie wheel -71004	B					✓									

Please note that all 14 allergens are present in our preparation areas, therefore we are not able to guarantee "no traces" of any allergen.

Created by: Carlo Saraceni

Signature: [Signature]

Date Created: 11.07.22

Validated by: Chris

Signature: [Signature]

Date of Validation: 11/7/22

ALLERGY MATRIX - MENU:

Contains (MC) May Contain

The Allergy Matrix must be produced prior to the menu going live and validated by a senior Food and Beverage Manager once it has been created. The Matrix must be reviewed when ingredients, suppliers or menus change or if there has been an allergy incident.

Menu Items (Separate out each component)	Bought in (B) or produced in the Hotel (H)	Nuts (Specify the Type of Nut)	Crustaceans	Peanuts	Eggs	Milk & Dairy	Mollusca	Fish (Specify the Type of Fish)	Sesame Seeds	Cereals Containing Gluten (Specify the type of Cereal)	Soya	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide (Sulphites)	Mustard	Lupin
Philadelphia portions 24x 16g- 71099	B					✓									
Cheddar sliced	B					✓									
Baby bell	B					✓									
Cucumber	H														
Cherry tomatoes	B														
Mackerel	B							Mackerel							
Trout	B							Trout							
Hot food															
TOMATO PLUM 6 KG - 10333	B														
Medium Free Range Eggs 1x15dozen - 70327	H					✓									
N Free Range Liquid Whole Egg 1kg -74521	H					✓									

Please note that all 14 allergens are present in our preparation areas, therefore we are not able to guarantee "no traces" of any allergen.

Created by: CARLO SARACENI
 Validated by: CWY

Signature: [Signature]
 Signature: [Signature]

Date Created: 11.07.22
 Date of Validation: 11/7/22

ALLERGY MATRIX - MENU:

(☑) Contains (MC) May Contain

The Allergy Matrix must be produced prior to the menu going live and validated by a senior Food and Beverage Manager once it has been created. The Matrix must be reviewed when ingredients, suppliers or menus change or if there has been an allergy incident.

Menu Items (Separate out each component)	Bought in (B) or produced in the Hotel (H)	Nuts (Specify the Type of Nut)	Crustaceans	Peanuts	Eggs	Milk & Dairy	Mollusca	Fish (Specify the Type of Fish)	Sesame Seeds	Cereals Containing Gluten (Specify the type of Cereal)	Soya	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide (Sulphites)	Mustard	Lupin
Heinz Baked Beans 6x2.7kg -115013	B														
N Unsmoked Rindless Bacon -183945	B														
UK Red Tractor Cumberland 8's	B									✓GLUTEN /WHEAT	✓		✓		
Brakes Hash Browns - 36143	B														
Brake Vegetable Sausages -30579	B									✓GLUTEN /WHEAT					
Mushrooms	H														
Black pudding	B									gluten					
m															

Please note that all 14 allergens are present in our preparation areas, therefore we are not able to guarantee "no traces" of any allergen.

Created by: Carlo Saraceni

Signature: [Signature]

Date Created: 11-07-22

Validated by: Chrs

Signature: [Signature]

Date of Validation: 11/7/22